TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356737

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BB&T Capital Partners/Windsor Mezzanine Fund, LLC		09/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carstar Franchise Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	c/o Champlain Capital Partners		
Internal Address:	One Post Street, Suite 925		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3381711	
Registration Number:	2997840	24
Registration Number:	2910275	
Registration Number:	2500235	TRUST. IT'S OUR BUSINESS.
Registration Number:	2045406	CARSTAR
Registration Number:	1953010	CARSTAR
Registration Number:	1986220	WHERE AMERICA GOES FOR QUALITY COLLISION
Registration Number:	1620391	CARSTAR
Serial Number:	77432283	RELAX, WE'LL TAKE IT FROM HERE.
Serial Number:	77432208	BE SAFE AMERICA
Serial Number:	77432237	TAKE 5
Serial Number:	77432266	TAKE BACK YOUR LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045274198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.527.8326

TRADEMARK

900339196 REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0942

CH \$315.00 3381711

Email: shauna.murray@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon C. Baxter - Dentons US LLP

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-3265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0BWQO4.00014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Baxter

SIGNATURE: /Shannon Baxter/

DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination of Security#page1.tif source=Termination of Security#page2.tif source=Termination of Security#page3.tif source=Termination of Security#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0943

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 23, 2015, by BB&T CAPITAL PARTNERS/WINDSOR MEZZANINE FUND, LLC, as collateral agent ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and Carstar Franchise Systems, Inc. ("Grantor") entered into that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice"), pursuant to which Grantor notified the United States Patent and Trademark Office that Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in, among other things, all of Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule A attached hereto (such trademarks and trademark applications, collectively, the "Marks") pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 30, 2008, by and among Grantor, Grantee and the other entities party thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2008, at Reel 003794, Frame 0472;

WHEREAS, Grantee no longer has an interest in the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its lien on the Marks, and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances arising under the Security Agreement with respect to the Marks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests in the Marks conveyed thereunder, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, to Grantor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

ATLANTA 5668721.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BB&T CAPITAL PARTNERS/WINDSOR MEZZANINE FUND, LLC, as collateral agent

By: Reynolda Capital Management Company II, LLC, its manager

By: Martin P. Milane Name: Martin P. Gilmore Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

[See attached.]

ATLANTA 5668721,1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0946

Schedule 1

CARSTAR Franchise Systems, Inc. (Kansas Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration *Date
Design Only	3381711	2/12/08
24 and Design	2997840	9/20/05
Design Only	2910275	12/14/04
TRUST, IT'S OUR BUSINESS.	2500235	10/23/01
CARSTAR and Design	2045406	3/18/97
CARSTAR and Design	1953010	1/30/96
WHERE AMERICA GOES FOR QUALITY COLLISION	1986220	7/9/96
REPAIR		
CARSTAR	1620391	10/30/90

Pending Applications

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
RELAX WE'LL TAKE IT FROM HERE	77432283	3/26/08
BE SAFE AMERICA	77432208	3/26/08
TAKE 5	77432237	3/26/08
TAKE BACK YOUR LIFE	77432266	3/26/08

CHAR1\1044836v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 0003632 FRANCE 06377